



2022:HHC:16783-DB

CWP No. 153 of 2018

23.2.2018 Present: Petitioner in person.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. Adarsh Kumar Sharma, Additional Advocate General, Mr. Amit Kumar Dhupal, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for the respondent-State.

CWP No. 153 of 2018 and CMP No. 815 of 2018

As per the report of the Registry, respondents No. 5, 6 and 8 stands duly served. Reply to the writ petition stands filed by respondents No. 1 and 7. Learned counsel for petitioner prays for and is granted 10 days time to file rejoinder. List on 12.3.2018, before the appropriate Bench.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Vacation Judge

February 23, 2018
(Kalpana)