



CWPIL No.21 of 2018 a/w CWP No.153 of 2018

11.05.2018 Present: **CWPIL No.21 of 2018**
Mr.Vinod Chauhan, Advocate as Amicus Curiae.

Mr.Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr.Ajay Vaidya, Senior Additional Advocate General, Mr.Ranjan Sharma and Ms.Ritta Goswami, Additional Advocate Generals, for respondents -State.

Mr.Tara Singh Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

CWP No.153 of 2018
Petitioner in person.

Mr.Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr.Ajay Vaidya, Senior Additional Advocate General, Mr.Ranjan Sharma and Ms.Ritta Goswami, Additional Advocate Generals, for respondents -State.

Mr.Adarsh K. Vashista, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Mr.Tara Singh Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.8.

CWP No.153 of 2018

Petitioner Ms.Poonam Gehlot states that rejoinder shall be filed during the course of the day.

On the oral request of the petitioner, Kura Sanyantar Hatao Samitti, Palampur is impleaded as respondent No.9 in the array of respondents. Registry to carry out necessary corrections in the memo of parties. Notice be issued to the newly added respondent No.9, returnable for 28th May, 2018. Service of the said respondent be effected through Municipal Council,



2022:HHC:16783-DB

Palampur (respondent No.5).

List on 28th May, 2018.

(Sanjay Karol)
Acting Chief Justice

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

May 11, 2018
(vt)