



CWP No. 153/2018

28.05.2018

Present : Ms. Poonam Gehlot petitioner in person

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with M/s. Ajay Vaidya, Sr. Addl. Advocate General, Ritta Goswami, J. K. Verma, and Nand Lal Thakur, Addl. Advocates General for the respondent-State

Ms. Neha Negi, Advocate proxy counsel for the private respondent(s)

Let Court notice be issued to respondent No.9 returnable for 19.06.2018. Service be effected through Sub Divisional Magistrate, Palampur (respondent No.3). Ms. Poonam Gehlot states that said officer shall, in any event, inform the said respondent about the pendency of the writ petition through all modes of communication.

List on **19.06.2018** alongwith CWPIL No.21/2018 .

**(Sanjay Karol),  
Acting Chief Justice**

**28<sup>th</sup> May, 2018**  
*(rana)*

**(Ajay Mohan Goel),  
Judge.**