



CWP No. 153 of 2018

19.06.2018 Present: Petitioner in person.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General, with
Mr. Ranjan Sharma, Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Ms. Rita
Goswami and Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Additional
Advocate Generals, for the State.

Mr. T.S. Chauhan, counsel for respondent No. 8.

Mr. Ajay Chandel, counsel for respondent No. 9.

Response be positively filed within a period of two
weeks and rejoinder thereto within two weeks thereafter.

(Sanjay Karol),
Acting Chief Justice

19th June, 2018(K)

(Ajay Mohan Goel),
Judge