



**CWPIL No.269 of 2017 a/w CWPIL No.21 of 2018
and CWP No.153 of 2018**

30.07.2018 Present: Ms.Jyotsna Rewal Dua, Senior Advocate, as Amicus Curiae, with Ms.Charu Bhatnagar, Advocate.

Mr.Ashok Sharma, Advocate General, with Mr.Adarsh K. Sharma, Mr.Ranjan Sharma, Ms.Ritta Goswami and Mr.Nand Lal Thakur, Additional Advocates Generals, for respondent-State.

Mr.Rajesh Sharma, ASGI, for the UOI.

Mr.Tara Singh Chauhan, Advocate, for H.P. Pollution Control Board.

Mr.Prince Chauhan, Advocate vice counsel for respondent No.7.

Mr.Manoj Bagga, Advocate vice counsel for respondent No.10.

Mr.Naresh K. Gupta, Advocate, for the Municipal Corporation, Shimla.

Mr.Vikrant Thakur, Advocate, for HPSEB.

Mr.K.B. Khajuria, Advocate, for respondent No.19.

List on 6th August, 2018, as prayed for.

**(Sanjay Karol)
Acting Chief Justice**

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

July 30, 2018
(vt)