



CWPIL No. 21 of 2018 with CWP No. 153 of 2018.

CWPIL No.21 of 2018

27.8.2018 **Present:** Court on its own motion.

M/s. Ranjan Sharma, Ritta Goswami, Adarsh K. Sharma and Nand Lal Thakur, Additional Advocates General for respondent-State.

Mr. T.S. Chauhan, Advocate for respondent No.5.

CWP No. 153 of 2018.

Petitioner in person.

M/s. Ranjan Sharma, Ritta Goswami, Adarsh K. Sharma and Nand Lal Thakur, Additional Advocates General for respondent-State.

Mr. Adarsh K. Vashista, Advocate for respondent No.5.

Mr. T.S. Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.8.

Mr. Ajay Chandel, Advocate for respondent No.9.

List on **4th September, 2018**, as prayed for by learned

Additional Advocate General.

(Sanjay Karol)
Acting Chief Justice

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

27th August, 2018
(Guleria/narendar)