



2022:HHC:16783-DB

**CWP No. 153 of 2018**

04.09.2018 Present: Ms. Poonam Gehlot, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General, with M/s Adarsh Sharma, Ritta Goswami and Nand Lal Thakur, Additional Advocates General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. T.S. Chauhan, Advocate, for the respondent-Pollution Control Board.

As prayed for, list on **10<sup>th</sup> September, 2018** alongwith CWPIL No. 269 of 2017, titled as *Court on its own motion Vs. State of H.P.*

**(Sanjay Karol)**  
**Acting Chief Justice**

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

September 04, 2018  
*(bhupender/ysc)*