



CWPIL No.269 of 2017 a/w CWP No.153 of 2018

10.09.2018 Present: Mr.Rohit, Proxy Counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr.Ashok Sharma, Advocate General, with Mr.Adarsh K. Sharma, Ms. Ritta Goswami and Mr.Nand Lal Thakur, Additional Advocate General for the respondents-State.

Mr.Basant Thakur, Proxy Counsel, for private respondents.

List on 11th September, 2018, as jointly prayed for by learned counsel appearing for private parties.

**(Sanjay Karol)
Acting Chief Justice**

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

September 10, 2018
(vt)