



CWPIL No. 269 of 2017
a/w CWP No. 153 of 2018

30.07.2019

Present:

CWPIL No. 269 of 2017

Court on its own motion.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General, with M/s. J.K. Verma, Ranjan Sharma, Adarsh K. Sharma, Ritta Goswami and Nand Lal Thakur, Additional Advocates General, for respondents-State.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar Sharma, Assistant Solicitor General of India, for respondents-Union of India.

Mr. T.S. Chauhan, Advocate, for H.P. Pollution Control Board.

Mr. N.K. Gupta, Advocate, for Municipal Corporation, Shimla.

Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate, for HPSEB.

Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for respondent No. 7.

Mr. Ajay Chandel, Advocate, for respondent No. 9.

Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Advocate, for respondent No. 10.

Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate, for respondent No. 19.

CWP No. 153 of 2018

Petitioner in person.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General, with M/s. J.K. Verma, Ranjan Sharma, Adarsh K. Sharma, Ritta Goswami and Nand Lal Thakur, Additional Advocates General, for respondents-State.

Mr. T.S. Chauhan, Advocate, for H.P. Pollution Control Board.

Mr. Adarsh K. Vashishta, Advocate, for respondent No. 5.

Post on **5th August, 2019.**

(V. Ramasubramanian)
Chief Justice

(Anoop Chitkara)
Judge

July 30, 2019

(rajni)