



2022:HHC:16783-DB

CWP No.153 of 2018

08.01.2020 Present: Petitioner in person.

Mr.Ajay Vaidya, Senior Additional Advocate General, with Mr.Adarsh K. Sharma, Ms.Ritta Goswami, and Mr.Nand Lal Thakur, Additional Advocates General for the respondent-State.

Mr.Maan Singh, Advocate, for the H.P. Pollution Control Board.

Mr.Adarsh K. Vashishta, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Delinked from CWPIIL No.269 of 2017. List on 11th

March, 2020.

**(L. Narayana Swamy)
Chief Justice**

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge**

January 08, 2020
(vtj)