



CWP No.153 of 2018

12.07.2021 Present: Petitioner in person.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. R.S. Dogra, Senior Additional Advocate General, Ms. Ritta Goswami, Additional Advocate General and Mr. R.P. Singh & Mr. Narender Singh Thakur, Deputy Advocates General, for respondents No.1 to 4 and 7-State.

Mr. Adarsh K. Vashista, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Mr. Tara Singh Chauhan, Advocate for respondent No.8.

(Through Video Conferencing)

At petitioner's request, call after three weeks.

In the interregnum, respondent No.5 to produce the material as claimed by it that there is no garbage at all being thrown in public areas at Palampur and even at Kirpal Chand kuhal.

**( Ravi Malimath )  
Acting Chief Justice**

**( Jyotsna Rewal Dua )  
Judge**

July 12, 2021  
(Himalvi/Mukesh)