



CWP No. 153 of 2018

19.10.2021 Present: Petitioner in person.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Ms. Ritta Goswami, Additional Advocate General and Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 4 & 7.

Mr. Adarsh K. Vashista, Advocate, for respondent No. 5.

Mr. Tara Singh Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No. 8.

Respondent No. 5 has filed a report alongwith certain photographs showing that the water channel, with regard to which the present petition has been filed, has now been cleaned and there is no obstruction to the flow of water.

The learned Counsel for the petitioner prays time for again undertaking a survey and give response to the report filed by respondent No. 5.

List the matter on 16<sup>th</sup> November, 2021.

**( Mohammad Rafiq )  
Chief Justice**

October 19, 2021  
*(hemlata)*

**( Sabina )  
Judge**



2022:HHC:16783-DB