



CWP No.153 of 2018

16.11.2021 Present: Petitioner in person.

Mr.Ashok Sharma, Advocate General, with Ms.Ritta Goswami, Additional Advocate General and Mr.R.P. Singh, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 4 & 7.

Mr.Adarsh K. Vashista, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Mr.Tara Singh Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.8.

Mr.Ajay Chandel, Advocate, for respondent No.9.

Rejoinder, as prayed for, be filed within three weeks.

**( Mohammad Rafiq )  
Chief Justice**

**( Sabina )  
Judge**

November 16, 2021  
(vt)