



**CWPIL No. 45 of 2021 alongwith  
CWP No. 153 of 2018.**

**CWPIL No. 45 of 2021.**

05.09.2022 Present: Mr. Rajnish Maniktala, Sr. Advocate as Amicus Curie.  
Mr. Ajay Vaidya, Sr. Addl. Advocate General, for the respondent-State.  
Mr. K.D.Shreedhar, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Sneh Bimta, Advocate for respondent-Pollution Board.  
Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

**CWP No. 153 of 2018.**

Petitioner in person.

Mr. Ajay Vaidya, Sr. Addl. Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Adarsh K. Vashista, Advocate, for respondent No.5

Mr. Tara Singh Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.8

At the request of the learned counsel for the parties, list again on 26<sup>th</sup> September, 2022.

**(Sabina)  
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)  
Judge**

**September 05, 2022  
(TM)**