



2022:HHC:16783-DB

Poonam Gehlot vs. State of H.P. & ors.

CWP No. 153 of 2018

16.11.2022

Present: Ms. Poonam Gehlot, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anil Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

Mr. Adarsh K. Vashista, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Mr. Tara Singh Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.8.

Learned counsel for respondent No.5 requests for an adjournment to enable him to file latest status report.

List on 12.12.2022.

**(Sabina)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

16th November, 2022
(reena)