



2022:HHC:16783-DB

**Poonam Gehlot Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.**

**CWP No. 153/2018**

12.12.2022 Present: Petitioner in person.  
Mr. Anil Jaswal, Addl. AG, for the respondents-State.  
Mr. Adarsh K. Vashista, Advocate, for respondent No. 5.  
Mr. Tara Singh Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No. 8.

Learned counsel for respondent No. 5 has submitted that latest status report has been filed in the Office today.

List again on **21<sup>st</sup> December, 2022.**

**( Sabina )  
Judge**

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**12<sup>th</sup> December, 2022**  
(raman)