



Poonam Gehlot Vs. State of H.P. & Others

CWP No.153 of 2018.

21.12.2022

Present: Petitioner in person.

Mr. Ashwani Sharma, Additional Advocate General for the respondents-State.

Mr. Adarsh K. Vashisht, Advocate for respondent No.5.

Mr. Aman Kumar, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Tara Singh Chauhan, Advocate for respondent No.8.

Petitioner requests for an adjournment to enable her to file counter to the latest report filed by respondent No.5.

List after winter vacation.

**(Sabina)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

December 21, 2022(ps)