



**Poonam Gehlot vs. State of H. P. & Ors.**

**CWP No. 153of 2018**

**19.03.2024** Present: Petitioner in person.

Mr. I. N. Mehta, Sr. Addl. A.G. with Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Ms. Sharmila Patial, Addl. A.Gs. with Mr. J. S. Guleria, Dy. A.G., for respondents-State.

Mr. Adarsh K. Vashista, Advocate, for respondent No. 5.

Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Advocate, for respondent No. 6.

Mr. Tara Singh Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No. 8.

Mr. Ajay Chandel, Advocate, for respondent No. 9.

Since respondent No. 9 is no longer in existence, therefore, its name is ordered to be deleted from the array of the respondents.

Petitioner prays for time to file response to the affidavit. Let needful be done within two weeks.

List on 09.04.2024.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)**  
**Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)**  
**Judge**

**19<sup>th</sup> March, 202**  
(sanjeev)