



2022:HHC:16783-DB

**Poonam Gehlot vs. State of H.P.**

**CWP No. 153/2018**

**9.4.2024** Present: Petitioner in person.

Mr. Y. W. Chauhan, Sr. Addl. A.G. with Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Addl. A.G. and Mr. Raj Negi, Dy.A.G. for the respondents-State.

Mr. A. K. Vashista, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Mr. Paras Dhaulta, Advocate, vice counsel for respondent No.6.

Petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' further time to file response to the affidavit(s) filed on behalf of respondents No. 3 to 8.

List on 6.5.2024.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)**  
**Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)**  
**Judge**

**9.4.2024**  
*(pankaj)*