



2022:HHC:16783-DB

**Poonam Gehlot vs. State of H.P. & Ors.**

**CWP No. 153 of 2018.**

05.11.2024 Present: Petitioner in person.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Addl.A .G., for respondents No.1 to 4.

Mr. Adarsh K. Vashisth, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Mr. Raman Jamalta, Advocate, vice counsel for respondent No.6.

Mr. Tara Singh Chauhan, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Shaurya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.8.

List along with CWP No. 2369 of 2018 on 7<sup>th</sup> November, 2024.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)  
Acting Chief Justice**

**(Satyen Vaidya)  
Judge.**

**5<sup>th</sup> November, 2024.**  
(jai)