

**Suleman and ors. Vs. UOI and ors. a/w connected matters**

CWP No. 2369 of 2018 a/w CWPIIL No. 269 of 2017, CWP No.153 of 2018, CWP Nos. 1074 of 2019, 3334 of 2021, CWPIIL Nos. 32, 42 & 56 of 2021, CWP No. 3511 of 2022 CWPIIL No. 4 of 2022, CWP No. 819 of 2024, CWP No. 10480 of 2024, and CWPIIL No.60 of 2024.

07.11.2024. Present: Mr. Deven Khanna, Advocate for the petitioners in CWP No. 2369 of 2018.

Ms. Vishali Lakhanpal, Advocate vice Mr. Parav Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner in CWP No. 1074 of 2019.

Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate for the petitioner in CWP No.3511 of 2022 and for respondent No.6/Central Pollution Control Board in CWP No.2369 of 2018.

Mr. Saurav Rattan, Advocate for the petitioner in CWP No.3334 of 2021.

Court on its own motion in CWPIIL No.32, 32 & 56 of 2021.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent(s)-State.

Mr. Balram Sharma, Dy.SGI with Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate, for respondent-UOI and respondent No. 4-Central Pollution Control Board in CWP No.3511 of 2022.

Ms. Sulochana Rana, Advocate, for respondent No.3 in CWP No.819 of 2024.

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, for respondent No.8 in CWP No. 2369 of 2018 and CWP No.1074 of 2019.

Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate for the respondent/HP Pollution Control Board in CWP No.2369 of 2018 & CWP No.1074 of 2019.

Mr. Abhishek, Advocate vice Ms.Garima Kuthiala, Advocate for respondent No.10 in CWPIIL No.269 of 2017.

Mr. V.B.Vema, Advocate for respondent No.2 in CWPIIL No. 32 of 2021 for respondent No.1 in



CWPIL No.42 of 2021 and for respondent No.3 in CWP No. 3511 of 2022.

Mr. Paras Dhaulta, Advocate for respondent No.5 in CWPIL No.4 of 2022.

Ms. Oshin Anand Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No. 2/Pollution Board in CWP No. 10480 of 2024.

Mr. Naveen K. Bhardwaj, Advocate for MCs Kullu, Banjar and Nagar Panchayat, Bhuntar, District Kullu, H.P. in CWP No.2369/2018.

Mr. Tek Chand, Advocate for respondent-MC, Sarkaghat in CWP No.2369 of 2018.

Mr. Adarsh K. Vashisth, Advocate for M.Cs Chamba, Baddi, Nalagarh, Nagrota Bagwan, Jwalamukhi, Nurpur, Shahpur and Jawali.

Mr. Rajesh Kashyap, Advocate for MC-Sundernagar.

Mr. Mukul Sood and Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocates, for MCs Shimla and Dharamshala.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Chauhan, Advocate for MC Palampur in CWP No.2369 of 2018.

Mr. Lalit K. Sharma, Advocate for respondent No.4 in CWPIL No.32 of 2021.

Mr. H.S. Rangra, Advocate for MC Mandi in CWP No.2369 of 2018.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Advocate, for M/s EPR Plastic Pvt. Ltd., and M/s Recart innovation Private Limited.

Mr. Umesh Kanwar, Advocate for M/s EPR Plastic Private Limited.

Mr. Varun Singh, Mr. Rahul Chauhan and Mr. Rohit Chauhan, Advocates, for M/s Shakti Plastic Pvt. Ltd.

Mr. Udit Shaurya Kaushik, Advocate, for the proposed applicants in CMP No. 15743/2024.



2022:HHC:16783-DB

Mr. Naresh Kaul, Advocate, for respondent No.5 in
CWPIIL No.60 of 2024.

List on 13.11.2024.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Acting Chief Justice

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

November 07, 2024(mamta)