



2022:HHC:16783-DB

***Poonam Gehlot Vs. State of H.P. & others.***

**CWP No. 153 of 2019**

**28.7.2025 Present:** Petitioner in person.

Ms.Sharmila Patial, Additional Advocate General,  
for respondents No. 1 to 4-State.

Mr.Adarsh K. Vashishta, Advocate, for respondent  
No. 5.

None for respondents No. 6 to 9.

As prayed, list before appropriate Bench on  
**2<sup>nd</sup> September, 2025.**

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),  
Judge.***

***(Sushil Kukreja),  
Judge.***

**28<sup>th</sup> July, 2025.  
(Keshav)**