



Poonam Gehlot vs. State of H.P. and ors.

CWP No.153 of 2019

Item No.D-4

19.09.2025 Present: Petitioner in person.

Mr. Arsh Rattan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents No.1 to 4-State.

Mr. Adarsh K. Vashishsta, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Mr. Raman Jamalta, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.8

Petitioner in person as well as counsel for respondent No.5 prays for time to file better status report.

It is also brought to our notice that another writ petition is pending before the main Principal Division Bench pertaining to Neugal River/Khhad.

Accordingly, counsel for the State shall give the details of the said writ petition so that both the cases can be listed before this Bench.

To come up on **10.10.2025**.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

September 19, 2025
(ankit)

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**