



**Item No.4**

**Poonam Gehlot vs. State of H.P. & Ors.**

**CWP No. 153 of 2018.**

10.10.2025 Present: Petitioner in person.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 4 and 7.

Mr. Ishneet Rattan, Advocate, vice Mr. Adarsh K. Vashist, Advocate for respondent No.5.

Mr. Raman Jamalta, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

Mr. T.S. Chauhan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.8.

List along with CWPIL No. 17 of 2016 on 7<sup>th</sup> November, 2025.

In the meantime, status report both by the petitioner and respondent No.5 be also filed.

**(G. S. Sandhwalia)**  
**Chief Justice.**

**(Satyen Vaidya)**  
**Judge.**

**10<sup>th</sup> October, 2025.**  
*(jai)*