



Court on its own motion vs. State of H.P. and others a/w connected matters.

CWPIL No.17 of 2016 a/w CWP No.153 of 2018, CWPIL Nos.12 & 47 of 2021 and CWPIL No.25 of 2022

Item No.D-3

19.03.2026 Present:

CWPIL No.17 of 2016

Court on its own motion

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

None for respondent No.9.

CWP No.153 of 2018

Petitioner in person.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Shivom Vashistha, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Mr. Paras Dhaulta, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

Ms. Yamini Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.8.

CWPIL No.12 of 2021

None for the petitioner.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

CWPIL No.47 of 2021

Court on its own motion

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

CWPIL No.25 of 2022

Mr. Ashok K. Verma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Aditya Singh Thakur, Advocate, for Mr. Virbahadur Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Mr. H.M. Thakur, Advocate, for Mr. Aman Parth Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.9.

Status report on behalf of respondent No.5 has been filed in CWP No.153 of 2018.



2022:HHC:16783-DB

At the request of learned counsel for the parties, the proceedings are deferred to **08.05.2026**.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

March 19, 2026
(ankit)

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge