



**Item No. D-16**

**Court on its own motion Vs. State of HP  
& others a/w connected matters.**

**CWPIL No. 17 of 2016 a/w CWP No. 153  
of 2018, CWPIL Nos. 12 & 47 of 2021  
and CWPIL No. 25 of 2022.**

**CWPIL No. 17 of 2016**

08.05.2026. Present:

Court on its own motion.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate  
General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. T.S. Chauhan, Senior Advocate with Mr.  
Surya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.9.

**CWP No.153 of 2018**

Petitioner in person.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate  
General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Adarsh Vashista, Advocate, for respondent  
No.5.

Mr. Paras Dhaulta, Advocate, for respondent  
No.6.

Ms. Yamini Sharma, Advocate, for respondent  
No.8.

**CWPIL No.12 of 2021**

None for the petitioner.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate  
General, for the respondents-State.

**CWPIL No.47 of 2021**

Court on its own motion

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate  
General, for the respondents-State.

**CWPIL No.25 of 2022**

Mr. Ashok K. Verma, Advocate, for the  
petitioners.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate  
General, for the respondents-State.



2022:HHC:16783-DB

Mr. Aditya Singh Thakur, Advocate, for Mr. Virbahadur Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Mr. H.M. Thakur, Advocate, for Mr. Aman Parth Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.9.

Learned Counsel for the Pollution Control Board has placed on record copy of order dated 05.05.2026, passed in Civil Appeal No. 6174 of 2023, titled as ***Bhopal Municipal Corporation Vs. Dr. Subhash C. Pandey & others.***

To come up on **10.07.2026.**

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)**  
**Chief Justice.**

**May 08, 2026**  
*(hemlata)*

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)**  
**Judge**